

CS DJ639/22

MS. BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY Vs.
SH.KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI @ KULDEEP KUMAR

18.12.2023

Present : Sh. Nitish Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Himanshu Rana, proxy counsel for defendant.

Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that certain documents have been filed along with replication, however, they are not supported by proper application. In view of the same, he objects to taking of the same on record.

File perused.

Since the trial has not yet begun and issues have not been framed, no prejudice would be caused if the documents are taken on record. In view of the same, on oral request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, the documents are taken on record.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed by parties. Both the parties have denied the documents of each other.

Admission/denial of documents concluded.

Pleadings are complete.

Based on pleadings of parties, following issues are framed :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of recovery of Rs.3,65,500/- along with interest @ 12% per annum, as prayed? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of damages of Rs.1 lac, as prayed? OPP
3. Relief.

-2-

No other issue arises or pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by both the sides within 15 days. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be filed at least 15 days prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

List for PE **on 27.02.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/18.12.2023 (vg)