

11 CS DJ 639-22

MS. BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY Vs. SH.
KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI @ KULDEEP KUMAR

28.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Arun Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Nitish Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he wishes to file consolidated affidavit in the present case along with counter claim bearing CS DJ 242/23 as both are matters arising out of the same issues.
2. In view of the same, let the same be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.
3. List for PE on **09.01.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.10.2024(sk)