

19 CS DJ 639-22

MS. BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY Vs. SH.
KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI @ KULDEEP KUMAR

03.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant despite repeated calls.

1. PW1 was examined in chief and partly cross examined on 26.05.2025. After that the matter was referred to mediation center and was received back with the report as unsettled on 25.09.2025. Witness was not available on that date. On the NDOH, the undersigned was not present being undergoing training. Today, non appeared for defendant despite repeated calls.
2. Plaintiff was directed to file affidavit of PW2 vide order dated 26.05.2025. Today, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has submitted that he will only examine herself.
3. In view of the same, one final opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine the plaintiff witnesses on the NDOH, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.
4. List on **09.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.02.2026(sk)