

20 CS DJ 639-22

MS. BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY Vs. SH.
KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI @ KULDEEP KUMAR

02.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nitish Kumar Mishra, Sh. Gaurav Mishra and
Ali Aariz, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he shall pay the cost of Rs. 5000/- on or before the NDOH.
2. Today PW1 further cross examined and discharged.
3. Vide separate statement, plaintiff has closed her evidence.
4. List for DE on **25.08.2026**.
5. Affidavit of defendant's witnesses be filed on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side. List of witnesses be filed, if not already filed, on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.06.2026(sk)